FGS-LK
SMALL UPGRADE KIT
currentlighting.com/aal
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 2
 Rev 07/13/22
aal_fgs_lk_spec_R01

• Integral surge suppression
• IP66
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: FGS-SAL-Y2-36LED-4K-450-347
CATALOG #
Upgrade Kits Globe Style Optical Stystem Color Temperature Driver Options
FGS-LK Compatible with
Federal GlobeTM large
scale HID luminaire
Standard Lens Globe
SAL One-piece globe
Y2-36LED Type 2
Y3-36LED Type 3
Y4-36LED Type 4
Y5-36LED Type 5
3K Warm White, 3000K output
4K Neutral White, 4000K output
5K Bright White, 5000K output
120 thru 277 volt
450 450mA drive current,
53 watts
347 347VAC input
480 480VAC input
 |   1   |
FGL-LK – Federal Globe™ LED Upgrade Kits
ARCHITECTURAL AREA LIGHTING
16555 East Gale Ave.  |  City of Industry  |  CA 91745
P 626.968.5666  |  F 626.369.2695  |  www.aal.net
Copyright © 2014  |  Rev 2.15
TYPE
JOB
TYPE
NOTES
• Reliable, efficient operation
• Type 2, 3, 4, 5 distributions
• 3000K, 4000K and 5000K CCT
• Integral surge protection
• IP66
• DLC QPL pending
1.  UPGRADE KIT
 FGL-LK (Compatible with Federal Globe™ large scale HID
 luminaire)
2.  GLOBE STYLE
STANDARD LENS GLOBE
 SLG (Two-piece globe)
STANDARD ACORN GLOBE
 SAL (One-piece globe)
3.  OPTICAL SYSTEM
 Y2-36LED (Type 2)
 Y3-36LED (Type 3)
 Y4-36LED (Type 4)
 Y5-36LED (Type 5)
4.  COLOR TEMPERATURE
 3K (Warm White, 3000K output)
 4K (Neutral White, 4200K output)
 5K (Bright White, 5100K output)
5.  DRIVER (120 thru 277 volt)
 600 (600mA drive current, 73 watts)
SPECIFICATIONS
OPTICAL MODULE
• Light emitting diode (LED) assembly shall be
sealed to a die-cast anodized aluminum heat sink
with an injection molded silicone rubber gasket
and stainless steel bezel, IP66.
• LED optics shall be injection molded PMMA
acrylic and be mounted to a metal printed circuit
board with a uniform conformal coating over the